U.S. District Court
Northern District of Georgia (Atlanta)
CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:88-cv-01159-RHH

Planned Parent Assoc, et al v. Harris

Assigned to: Judge Robert H. Hall
Demand: $0
Cause: 42:1983 Civil Rights Act

Plaintiff

Planned Parenthood Association

of the Atlanta Area, Inc.

Date Filed: 05/27/1988

Date Terminated: 04/15/1991
Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 440 Civil Rights:
Other

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

represented by Dara Klassel

Planned Parenthood Federation of
America, Inc.

810 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10019
212-541-7800

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley
Elizabeth J. Appley, Attorney at
Law

230 Peachtree Street NW

Suite 1950

Atlanta, GA 30303
404-523-3800

Email: eja@appleylaw.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

Office of Margie Pitts Hames
2671 Rivers Road, N.W.
Atlanta, GA 30305
404-266-8451

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

Nall & Miller, LLP

235 Peachtree Street NE
North Tower, Suite 1500
Atlanta, GA 30303-1401
404-522-2202

Email:
bgoldstucker@nallmiller.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Plaintiff

Planned Parenthood of East
Central Georgia, Inc.

Plaintiff
M.D. Orrin Moore

individually and on behalf of their

minor patients and all other
similarly situated persons

V.
Defendant

Governor Joe Frank Harris
individually and in his official
capacity

represented by Dara Klassel

(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

represented by Dara Klassel

(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

represented by Kathryn Lloyd Allen

Office of State Attorney General
40 Capitol Square, S.W.
Atlanta, GA 30334-1300
404-656-3385



Amicus

American Civil Liberties Union

of Georgia

Amicus

Georgia Women's Political
Caucus

Amicus

Georgia National Organization
for Women

Intervenor
Mitchell Williams

Counter Defendant
M.D. Orrin Moore

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

represented by Tony Glen Powers
Rogers & Hardin, LLP
229 Peachtree Street, N.E.
2700 International Tower,
Peachtree Center
Atlanta, GA 30303-1601
404-420-4632
Email: tgp@rh-law.com (Inactive)
LEAD ATTORNEY

represented by Tony Glen Powers
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY

represented by Tony Glen Powers
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY

represented by Mitchell Williams
P.0.B. 90533
Atlanta, GA 30364
PRO SE

represented by Dara Klassel
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker
(See above for address)



LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Counter Defendant

Planned Parenthood of East represented by Dara Klassel

Central Georgia, Inc. (See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Counter Defendant

Planned Parenthood Association represented by Dara Klassel

of the Atlanta Area, Inc. (See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker
(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
Amicus
Rutherford Institute of Georgia represented by Devin M. Ehrlich
Legal Defense Foundation, Inc. Ogletree Deakins Nash Smoak &
Stewart

600 Peachtree Street, N.E.



Suite 2100

Atlanta, GA 30308
404-881-1300
LEAD ATTORNEY

William B. Hollberg

Hollberg & Weaver, LLP

2921 Piedmont Road, N.E.
Suite C

Atlanta, GA 30305
404-760-1116

Email: bhollberg@hw-law.com

LEAD ATTORNEY
Amicus
Georgia Right to Life represented by Devin M. Ehrlich
Committee, Inc. (See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed
01/22/1991

04/15/1991

04/24/1991

08/05/1991

08/05/1991

60

46

47

William B. Hollberg

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Docket Text

ORDER GRANTING motion for award of attorney's fees by
Planned Parent Assoc, Planned Parent East, Orrin Moore [31-0] in
1:88-cv-01159, GRANTING motion for award of attorney's fees by
Planned Parent East, Planned Parent [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405 in the
amount of $71,171.85 ($58,986.75 attys fees plus $12,185.10
expenses) by Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds) (Entered: 01/22/1992)

ORDER that clerk administratively and statistically terminate the
action pending ruling from the 11th circuit by Judge Robert H.
Hall.cc (ds) (Entered: 04/16/1991)

copy of order mailed to Mitchell Williams ret'd (NOT
DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED UNABLE TO FORWARD)
(ds) (Entered: 04/29/1991)

MOTION by plaintiff Orrin Moore, plaintiff Planned Parent East,
plaintiff Planned Parent Assoc for stay of enforcement of parental
notification act with brief in support. (ds) (Entered: 08/07/1991)

HEARING HELD on motion for stay of enforcement of parental
notification act by plaintiffs before Judge Robert H. Hall. Court
heard argument & VERBALLY denied w/o prej pltfs motion. Pltf
should contact USCA & attempt to have them stay action or this
court will reconsider motion if receives direction/authority from
USCA. (ds) (Entered: 08/07/1991)



08/05/1991

08/07/1991

09/18/1991

09/19/1991

09/19/1991

09/23/1991

09/24/1991

09/27/1991

09/30/1991

11/01/1991

11/06/1991

11/08/1991

11/15/1991

11/18/1991

11/25/1991

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

VERBAL ORDER DENYING motion for stay of enforcement of
parental notification act by Planned Parent Assoc, Planned Parent
East, Orrin Moore [47-1] by Judge Robert H. Hall . (ds) (Entered:
08/07/1991)

Copy of order from USCA GRANTING motion for stay of issuance
of mandate until September 16, 1991. (ds) (Entered: 08/13/1991)

Letter from plaintiff in ref to extending time to file documentation in
support of motion for attorney's fees through 11/1/91 in 1:88-cv-
1159 and 1:87-cv-01405 aprvd by Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds)
(Entered: 09/19/1991)

Certified copy of JUDGMENT OF USCA VACATING judgment of
this court. Court of Appeals appeal [33-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 (ds)
(Entered: 09/20/1991)

Record on appeal returned from USCA. (ds) Modified on
07/10/1992 (Entered: 09/23/1991)

SUBMITTED on appeal judgment [49-1] to Judge Robert H. Hall .
(ds) (Entered: 09/23/1991)

ORDER making mandate the judgment of the U.S. District Court by
Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds) (Entered: 09/25/1991)

Bill of costs of defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:87-cv-01405,
defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:88-cv-01159. (ds) (Entered:
09/30/1991)

copy of order [50-1], mailed to Mitchell Williams ret'd; UNABLE
TO FORWARD (ds) (Entered: 10/01/1991)

BRIEF by plaintiffs in support of motion for attorney's fees in 1:88-
cv-1159 and 1:87-cv-1405 (ds) (Entered: 11/06/1991)

SUBMITTED on motion for award of attorney's fees by Planned

Parent Assoc, Planned Parent East, Orrin Moore [31-0] to Judge
Robert H. Hall . (ds) (Entered: 11/06/1991)

Steno notes of proceedings held August 5, 1991 before Judge Robert
H. Hall , by Court Reporter David Ritchie. (ds) (Entered:
11/08/1991)

MOTION by defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:87-cv-01405, in 1:88-
cv-01159 to extend time to respond to motion for awar of attorney's
fees [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 through
11/25/91 with brief in support. (ds) Modified on 11/19/1991
(Entered: 11/19/1991)

ORDER GRANTING motion to extend time to respond to motion
for award of attorney's fees [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-1] in 1:88-
cv-01159 thru 11/25/91 by Joe Frank Harris by Judge Robert H. Hall
(ds) (Entered: 11/19/1991)

Response by defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:88-cv-01159, in 1:87-
cv-01405 in Opposition to motion for award of attorney's fees by
Planned Parent Assoc, Planned Parent East, Orrin Moore [31-0] in



11/27/1991

12/06/1991

12/11/1991

12/23/1991

12/30/1991

01/22/1992

07/10/1992

07/15/1992

07/17/1992

07/17/1992

07/22/1992
07/29/1992

56

57

58

59

61

1:88-cv-01159, [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405 (ds) (Entered: 11/26/1991)

Affidavit of David Walbert to be attached to response in oppositon
to motion for atty fees.. (ds) (Entered: 12/02/1991)

MOTION by plaintiffs in 1:87-cv-1405 and in 1:88-cv-01159 to
extend time to to file reply to defts response to plas motion for
award of attorney's fees [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-0] in 1:88-cv-
01159 through 12/23/91 with brief in support. (rhh) (ds) (Entered:
12/09/1991)

ORDER GRANTING motion to extend time to to file reply to defts
response to plas motion for award of attorney's fees [38-0] in 1:87-
cv-1405, [31-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 through 12/23/91 [61-1] in 1:87-
1405 [57-1] in 1:88-cv-1159 by Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds)
(Entered: 12/16/1991)

Plaintiffs reply to defendants opposition to motion for award of
attorney's fees by plaintiffs [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-0] in 1:88-
cv-01159 (ds) (Entered: 12/24/1991)

copy of order mailed to Mitchell Williams ret'd; forward order
expired. (ds) (Entered: 12/31/1991)

JUDGMENT ENTERED on for plaintiffs motion for attorney's fees
in the amount of $71,171.85. cc (ds) (Entered: 01/22/1992)

Exhibits by deft Joe Frank Harris, pltfs Orrin Moore, Planned Parent
East, Planned Parent Assoc; Notice of Intent to Destroy (ds)
(Entered: 07/10/1992)

green cards rec'd from counsels on exhibit letter . (ds) Modified on
07/22/1992 (Entered: 07/15/1992)

Letter from K. Allen counsel for deft; exhibits may be destroyed.
(ds) Modified on 07/22/1992 (Entered: 07/22/1992)

Letter from E. Appley counsel for pltf; exhibits to be picked up by
8/7/92 (ds) (Entered: 07/22/1992)

Exhibits by Joe Frank Harris destroyed (ds) (Entered: 07/22/1992)

Exhibits by plaintiffs in 1:88-cv-01159, in 1:87-cv-01405 returned
to E. Appley. (ds) (Entered: 07/29/1992)



