U.S. District Court Northern District of Georgia (Atlanta) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:88-cv-01159-RHH

Planned Parent Assoc, et al v. Harris Assigned to: Judge Robert H. Hall

Demand: \$0

Cause: 42:1983 Civil Rights Act

Date Filed: 05/27/1988 Date Terminated: 04/15/1991

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 440 Civil Rights:

Other

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff

Planned Parenthood Association of the Atlanta Area, Inc.

represented by Dara Klassel

Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc. 810 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 212-541-7800 LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

Elizabeth J. Appley, Attorney at Law
230 Peachtree Street NW
Suite 1950
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-523-3800
Email: eja@appleylaw.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

Office of Margie Pitts Hames 2671 Rivers Road, N.W. Atlanta, GA 30305 404-266-8451 LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

Nall & Miller, LLP 235 Peachtree Street NE North Tower, Suite 1500 Atlanta, GA 30303-1401 404-522-2202 Email: bgoldstucker@nallmiller.com LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

Planned Parenthood of East Central Georgia, Inc.

represented by Dara Klassel

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

M.D. Orrin Moore

individually and on behalf of their minor patients and all other similarly situated persons represented by Dara Klassel

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

Governor Joe Frank Harris individually and in his official capacity

represented by Kathryn Lloyd Allen

Office of State Attorney General 40 Capitol Square, S.W. Atlanta, GA 30334-1300 404-656-3385

LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Amicus

American Civil Liberties Union

of Georgia

represented by Tony Glen Powers

Rogers & Hardin, LLP 229 Peachtree Street, N.E. 2700 International Tower,

Peachtree Center

Atlanta, GA 30303-1601

404-420-4632

Email: tgp@rh-law.com (Inactive)

LEAD ATTORNEY

Amicus

Georgia Women's Political

Caucus

represented by Tony Glen Powers

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

Amicus

Georgia National Organization

for Women

represented by Tony Glen Powers

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

<u>Intervenor</u>

Mitchell Williams represented by Mitchell Williams

P.O.B. 90533

Atlanta, GA 30364

PRO SE

Counter Defendant

M.D. Orrin Moore

represented by Dara Klassel

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Counter Defendant

Planned Parenthood of East Central Georgia, Inc.

represented by Dara Klassel

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Counter Defendant

Planned Parenthood Association of the Atlanta Area, Inc.

represented by Dara Klassel

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elizabeth Joan Appley

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Margie Pitts Hames

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert L. Goldstucker

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Amicus

Rutherford Institute of Georgia Legal Defense Foundation, Inc. represented by **Devin M. Ehrlich**

Ogletree Deakins Nash Smoak & Stewart 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Suite 2100 Atlanta, GA 30308 404-881-1300 *LEAD ATTORNEY*

William B. Hollberg

Hollberg & Weaver, LLP 2921 Piedmont Road, N.E. Suite C Atlanta, GA 30305 404-760-1116 Email: bhollberg@hw-law.com LEAD ATTORNEY

Amicus

Georgia Right to Life Committee, Inc.

represented by **Devin M. Ehrlich**

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

William B. Hollberg

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
01/22/1991	60	ORDER GRANTING motion for award of attorney's fees by Planned Parent Assoc, Planned Parent East, Orrin Moore [31-0] in 1:88-cv-01159, GRANTING motion for award of attorney's fees by Planned Parent East, Planned Parent [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405 in the amount of \$71,171.85 (\$58,986.75 attys fees plus \$12,185.10 expenses) by Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds) (Entered: 01/22/1992)
04/15/1991	46	ORDER that clerk administratively and statistically terminate the action pending ruling from the 11th circuit by Judge Robert H. Hall.cc (ds) (Entered: 04/16/1991)
04/24/1991		copy of order mailed to Mitchell Williams ret'd (NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED UNABLE TO FORWARD) (ds) (Entered: 04/29/1991)
08/05/1991	47	MOTION by plaintiff Orrin Moore, plaintiff Planned Parent East, plaintiff Planned Parent Assoc for stay of enforcement of parental notification act with brief in support. (ds) (Entered: 08/07/1991)
08/05/1991		HEARING HELD on motion for stay of enforcement of parental notification act by plaintiffs before Judge Robert H. Hall. Court heard argument & VERBALLY denied w/o prej pltfs motion. Pltf should contact USCA & attempt to have them stay action or this court will reconsider motion if receives direction/authority from USCA. (ds) (Entered: 08/07/1991)

08/05/1991		VERBAL ORDER DENYING motion for stay of enforcement of parental notification act by Planned Parent Assoc, Planned Parent East, Orrin Moore [47-1] by Judge Robert H. Hall . (ds) (Entered: 08/07/1991)
08/07/1991		Copy of order from USCA GRANTING motion for stay of issuance of mandate until September 16, 1991. (ds) (Entered: 08/13/1991)
09/18/1991	48	Letter from plaintiff in ref to extending time to file documentation in support of motion for attorney's fees through 11/1/91 in 1:88-cv-1159 and 1:87-cv-01405 aprvd by Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds) (Entered: 09/19/1991)
09/19/1991	49	Certified copy of JUDGMENT OF USCA VACATING judgment of this court. Court of Appeals appeal [33-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 (ds) (Entered: 09/20/1991)
09/19/1991		Record on appeal returned from USCA. (ds) Modified on 07/10/1992 (Entered: 09/23/1991)
09/23/1991		SUBMITTED on appeal judgment [49-1] to Judge Robert H. Hall . (ds) (Entered: 09/23/1991)
09/24/1991	50	ORDER making mandate the judgment of the U.S. District Court by Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds) (Entered: 09/25/1991)
09/27/1991	51	Bill of costs of defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:87-cv-01405, defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:88-cv-01159. (ds) (Entered: 09/30/1991)
09/30/1991		copy of order [50-1], mailed to Mitchell Williams ret'd; UNABLE TO FORWARD (ds) (Entered: 10/01/1991)
11/01/1991	52	BRIEF by plaintiffs in support of motion for attorney's fees in 1:88-cv-1159 and 1:87-cv-1405 (ds) (Entered: 11/06/1991)
11/06/1991		SUBMITTED on motion for award of attorney's fees by Planned Parent Assoc, Planned Parent East, Orrin Moore [31-0] to Judge Robert H. Hall . (ds) (Entered: 11/06/1991)
11/08/1991		Steno notes of proceedings held August 5, 1991 before Judge Robert H. Hall, by Court Reporter David Ritchie. (ds) (Entered: 11/08/1991)
11/15/1991	53	MOTION by defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:87-cv-01405, in 1:88-cv-01159 to extend time to respond to motion for awar of attorney's fees [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 through 11/25/91 with brief in support. (ds) Modified on 11/19/1991 (Entered: 11/19/1991)
11/18/1991	54	ORDER GRANTING motion to extend time to respond to motion for award of attorney's fees [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-1] in 1:88-cv-01159 thru 11/25/91 by Joe Frank Harris by Judge Robert H. Hall (ds) (Entered: 11/19/1991)
11/25/1991	55	Response by defendant Joe Frank Harris in 1:88-cv-01159, in 1:87-cv-01405 in Opposition to motion for award of attorney's fees by Planned Parent Assoc, Planned Parent East, Orrin Moore [31-0] in

		1:88-cv-01159, [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405 (ds) (Entered: 11/26/1991)
11/27/1991	56	Affidavit of David Walbert to be attached to response in oppositon to motion for atty fees (ds) (Entered: 12/02/1991)
12/06/1991	57	MOTION by plaintiffs in 1:87-cv-1405 and in 1:88-cv-01159 to extend time to to file reply to defts response to plas motion for award of attorney's fees [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 through 12/23/91 with brief in support. (rhh) (ds) (Entered: 12/09/1991)
12/11/1991	58	ORDER GRANTING motion to extend time to to file reply to defts response to plas motion for award of attorney's fees [38-0] in 1:87-cv-1405, [31-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 through 12/23/91 [61-1] in 1:87-1405 [57-1] in 1:88-cv-1159 by Judge Robert H. Hall. cc (ds) (Entered: 12/16/1991)
12/23/1991	59	Plaintiffs reply to defendants opposition to motion for award of attorney's fees by plaintiffs [38-0] in 1:87-cv-01405, [31-0] in 1:88-cv-01159 (ds) (Entered: 12/24/1991)
12/30/1991		copy of order mailed to Mitchell Williams ret'd; forward order expired. (ds) (Entered: 12/31/1991)
01/22/1992	61	JUDGMENT ENTERED on for plaintiffs motion for attorney's fees in the amount of \$71,171.85. cc (ds) (Entered: 01/22/1992)
07/10/1992		Exhibits by deft Joe Frank Harris, pltfs Orrin Moore, Planned Parent East, Planned Parent Assoc; Notice of Intent to Destroy (ds) (Entered: 07/10/1992)
07/15/1992		green cards rec'd from counsels on exhibit letter . (ds) Modified on 07/22/1992 (Entered: 07/15/1992)
07/17/1992		Letter from K. Allen counsel for deft; exhibits may be destroyed. (ds) Modified on 07/22/1992 (Entered: 07/22/1992)
07/17/1992		Letter from E. Appley counsel for pltf; exhibits to be picked up by 8/7/92 (ds) (Entered: 07/22/1992)
07/22/1992		Exhibits by Joe Frank Harris destroyed (ds) (Entered: 07/22/1992)
07/29/1992		Exhibits by plaintiffs in 1:88-cv-01159, in 1:87-cv-01405 returned to E. Appley. (ds) (Entered: 07/29/1992)